
2024 McLean Tiger & Lady Tiger Track Schedule 
High School 

Day DATE PLACE TIME 
Friday March 1 Lefors TBA 
Friday March 8 Groom TBA 

Thursday March 14 Shamrock TBA 
Friday March 22 White Deer TBA 

Wednesday April 3 *Miami TBA  
Friday April 12 **White Deer TBA 
Friday April 19 ***Levelland TBA 

Saturday April 20 ***Levelland TBA 
Thursday May 2 ****Austin TBA 

Friday May 3 ****Austin TBA 
Saturday May 4 ****Austin TBA 

*      District  
**    Area 
***  Regional 
****State 
 
 

Junior High 
Day DATE PLACE TIME 

Thursday February 29 Lefors TBA 
Thursday March 7 Groom TBA 
Thursday March 21 White Deer TBA 
Thursday March 28 *Miami 1 pm 

 
Revised 1-3-24 

 
 
 


